## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Datatel, Inc.		03/26/2012	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ellucian Inc.	
Street Address:	4375 FAIR LAKES CT	
City:	FAIRFAX	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22033	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3179234	DATATEL
Registration Number:	2989648	COLLEAGUE
Registration Number:	2989646	COLLEAGUE
Registration Number:	3333878	DATATEL THE DATATEL CENTER FOR INSTITUTI
Registration Number:	3333877	DATATEL THE DATATEL CENTER FOR INSTITUTI
Registration Number:	1628728	DATATEL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3035726540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 303-572-6500
Email: denipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gayle L. Strong, Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 1: 1200 17th Street, Suite 2400
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

TRADEMARK REEL: 005134 FRAME: 0661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	139518-010000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gayle L. Strong	
Signature:	/Gayle L. Strong/	
Date:	10/21/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Datatel.Amendment (VA)(executed)#page1.tif source=Datatel.Amendment (VA)(executed)#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005134 FRAME: 0662

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

**OF** 

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

**OF** 

### DATATEL, INC.

Datatel, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Virginia, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The current name of the Corporation is Datatel, Inc.
- 2. The original Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation were filed with the office of the State Corporation Commission of the Commonwealth of Virginia on January 21, 1986.
- 3. Article I of the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Ellucian Inc."

The remaining provisions of such Articles of Incorporation shall be unmodified by this amendment.

- 4. This Articles of Amendment was approved by unanimous written consent of the Corporation's sole director effective March 26, 2012, and by unanimous written consent of the Corporation's shareholders effective March 26, 2012.
- 5. This Articles of Amendment of the Articles of Incorporation shall be effective upon filing with the office of the State Corporation Commission of the Commonwealth of Virginia.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005134 FRAME: 0663 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation to be executed on its behalf this 26th day of March, 2012.

Name:

John F. Speer, III

Title:

President & Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page for Datatel, Inc. Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005134 FRAME: 0664

**RECORDED: 10/21/2013**